SPECIAL SESSION COMMISSIONERS' COURT

Tuesday, July 15, 2014 8:30 A.M.

Budget Workshop sessions will continue until completed.

Members of the Court Present:

Daryl Melton

County Judge

Tommy Clark

Commissioner Pct. #1

Jimmy McDaniel

Commissioner Pct. #2

Doyle Dickerson

Commissioner Pct. #3

Fayne Warner

Commissioner Pct. #4

Janice McDaniel

County Clerk

All department officials were requested to be present when the budget for their office was discussed. Also present during the budget workshop is Malinda Bryan, Auditor and Tricia Jacks, Treasurer.

Judge Melton called the special meeting to order at 8:30 a.m.

AGENDA ITEM #1-Budget Workshop

The Court went over budgets for 2015.

Court recessed for a 5 minute break.

Court recessed for a 15 minute break.

Court recessed for lunch from 12:00 – 1:00 p.m.

Court recessed at 3:10 p.m. until 8:30 a.m., Wednesday morning.

Wednesday, July 16, 2014 8:30 A.M.

Court reconvened at 8:30 a.m. with all members present.

The Court continued going over budgets and request for 2015.

Court recessed at 9:40 a.m.

Court reconvened at 10:35 a.m.

Court recessed for lunch at 11:00 a.m.

Court reconvened at 1:00 p.m.

Court recessed at 2:55 p.m. until 8:30 a.m. Thursday morning.

Thursday, July 17, 2014 8:30 A.M.

Court reconvened at 8:30 a.m.

Commissioner Warner is not present. (Doctor's appointment)

VOL 3- H PG 53

All other members of the Court are present.

Court recessed at 9:25 for 5 minutes.

Court recessed at 11:20 a.m. for lunch.

Court reconvened at 1:00 p.m.

Court recessed for 20 minutes.

Court recessed at 3:20 p.m. until 8:30 a.m. Friday, July 18, 2014.

Friday, July 18, 2014 8:30 A.M.

Court reconvened at 8:30 a.m. with all members present.

Court recessed for 10 minutes.

Court recessed for 10 minutes.

Court recessed at 11:50 a.m. for lunch.

Court reconvened at 1:03 p.m.

Commissioner Warner moved to adjourn. Commissioner McDaniel seconded. All voted for. Meeting adjourned.

DARYL MELTON

TOMMY CLARK

JIMMY MCDANIEL

DOYLE DICKERSON

FAYNE WARNER

ATTEST: COUNTY CLERK

Chaniel JANICE MCDANIEL

The State Of Texas

County Of Sabine

I hereby certify that these documents were filed and duly recorded in the Commissioner Court Minutes of Sabine

County, Texas.

Volume Page _ Janice McDaniel ~ County Clerk

VOL 3 - H PG 54